

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. WHITE

NOV 28 1984 ✓

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

LLOYD E. ALBRITTON,
Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

CASE NO. 66,169

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

JAMES B. GIBSON
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

DANIEL J. SCHAFER
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
1012 South Ridgewood Avenue
Daytona Beach, Florida 32014-6183
Phone: 904/252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENTS	
POINT I	
THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CONFLICTS WITH <u>BOGAN V. STATE</u> , 454 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984); <u>SWAIN V. STATE</u> , 455 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984); AND <u>DORMAN V. STATE</u> , 9 FLW 1854 (Fla. 1st DCA August 28, 1984).	5
POINT II	
THE DECISION OF THE FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CONFLICTS WITH <u>CARNEY V. STATE</u> , 9 FLW 2143 (Fla. 1st DCA October 9, 1984).	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES CITED:</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Bassett v. State</u> 449 So.2d 803 (Fla. 1984)	8
<u>Bogan v. State</u> 454 So.2d 686 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5
<u>Brooks v. State</u> 9 FLW 2135 (Fla. 1st DCA October 9, 1984)	8
<u>Brown v. State</u> 381 So.2d 690 (Fla. 1980), <u>cert. den.</u> , 449 U.S. 1118, 101 S.Ct. 931, 66 L.Ed.2d 847 (1981)	8
<u>Carney v. State</u> 9 FLW 2143 (Fla. 1st DCA October 9, 1984)	7,8
<u>Dorman v. State</u> 9 FLW 1854 (Fla. 1st DCA August 28, 1984)	5,6
<u>Jackson v. Wainwright</u> 421 So.2d 1385 (Fla. 1982), <u>cert. den.</u> , ____ U.S. ____, 103 S.Ct. 3572, 77 L.Ed.2d 1412 (1983)	8
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> 9 FLW 2107 (fla. 1st DCA October 2, 1984)	8
<u>Stright v. State</u> 397 so.2d 903 (fla. 1981), <u>cert. den.</u> , 454 U.S. 1022, 102 S.Ct. 556, 70 L.Ed.2d 418 (1981)	8
<u>Swain v. State</u> 455 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	5
<u>Young v. State</u> 9 FLW 1847 (Fla. 1st DCA August 24, 1984)	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS
(Continued)

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

PAGE NO.

Rule 3.701, Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure

8
